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Consolidated Statements of Shareholders’ Equity

OMRON Corporation and Subsidiaries
Years ended March 31, 2018, 2019 and 2020

Number of

common

shares issued

(Millions of yen)

Common

Capital

stock surplus

Legal
reserve

Retained
earnings

Accumulated
other

comprehensive

income (loss)

Treasury
stock

Total
shareholders
equity

, Noncontrolling

Interests

Total net
assets

Balance, March 31, 2017

213,958,172

¥ 64,100 ¥99,138

¥17,813

¥346,000

¥(57,363)

¥(659)

¥ 469,029

¥1,728

¥ 470,757

Net Income

Cash dividends paid to
OMRON Corporation
shareholders, ¥76 per
share

Cash dividends paid to
noncontrolling interests

Equity transactions with
noncontrolling interests
and other

Stock-based payment
Transfer to legal reserve

Other comprehensive
income (loss)

Acquisition of treasury
stock

444

63,159

(16,083)

2,121 (2,127)

8,004

(19,030)

63,159

(16,083)

7

444

8,004

(19,030)

347

(215)

(6)

63,506

(16,083)

(215)

1

444

8,006

(19,030)

Balance, March 31, 2018

213,958,172

64,100 99,588

19,940 390,950

(49,359)

(19,689)

505,530

1,856

507,386

Cumulative impact of the
application of FASB
Accounting Standards
Update 2016-01 and
2018-03*1

7,650

(7,426)

224

224

Balance, April 1, 2018
(reflecting application of
FASB Accounting
Standards Update 2016-01
and 2018-03

213,958,172

64,100 99,588

19,940 398,600

(56,785)

(19,689)

505,754

1,856

507,610

Net Income

Cash dividends paid to
OMRON Corporation
shareholders, ¥84 per
share

Cash dividends paid to
noncontrolling interests

Equity transactions with
noncontrolling interests
and other

Stock-based payment

Transfer to legal reserve

Other comprehensive
income (loss)

Acquisition of treasury
stock

645

54,323

(17,398)

1,886 (1,886)

(13,415)

(25,697)

54,323

(17,398)

645

(13,415)

(25,697)

668

(343)

(65)

(17)

54,991

(17,398)

(343)

(65)

645

(13,432)

(25,697)

Balance, March 31, 2019

213,958,172

64,100 100,233

21,826 433,639

(70,200)

(45,386)

504,212

2,099

506,311

Net Income

Cash dividends paid to
OMRON Corporation
shareholders, ¥84 per
share

Cash dividends paid to
noncontrolling interests

Equity transactions with
noncontrolling interests
and other

Change in shareholders’
equity due to decrease in
consolidated subsidiaries

Stock-based payment*?
Transfer to legal reserve

Other comprehensive
income (loss)

Acquisition of treasury
stock

Cancellation of treasury
stock

(74)

360

74,895

(17,107)

(2,386) 2,460

1,541 (1541)

(40,578)

(13,406)

(18,541)

40,578

74,895

(17,107)

360

(13,406)

(18,541)

440

(293)

(72)

75,335

(17,107)

(293)

360

(13,478)

(18,541)

Balance, March 31, 2020

206,244,872

¥64,00  ¥100,521

¥20,981

¥ 451,768

¥ (83,606)

¥(23,349)

¥530,415

¥2,174

¥532,589

*1 Represents the impact of applying FASB Accounting Standards Update 2016-01 and 2018-03.
*2 Includes ¥(275) million, the amount of decrease in capital surplus due to changes in the estimates of stock-based payment.
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