Consolidated Statements of Shareholders' Equity

OMRON Corporation and Subsidiaries Years ended March 31, 2018, 2019 and 2020

	,								(M	illions of yen
	Number of common shares issued	Common stock	Capital surplus	Legal reserve	Retained earnings	Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss)	Treasury stock	Total shareholders' equity	Noncontrolling Interests	Total net assets
Balance, March 31, 2017	213,958,172	¥ 64,100	¥ 99,138	¥ 17,813	¥ 346,000	¥ (57,363)	¥ (659)	¥ 469,029	¥ 1,728	¥ 470,757
Net Income					63,159			63,159	347	63,506
Cash dividends paid to OMRON Corporation shareholders, ¥76 per share					(16,083)			(16,083)		(16,083)
Cash dividends paid to noncontrolling interests								_	(215)	(215)
Equity transactions with noncontrolling interests and other			6		1			7	(6)	1
Stock-based payment			444					444		444
Transfer to legal reserve				2,127	(2,127)			_		_
Other comprehensive income (loss)						8,004		8,004	2	8,006
Acquisition of treasury stock							(19,030)	(19,030)		(19,030)
Balance, March 31, 2018	213,958,172	64,100	99,588	19,940	390.950	(49,359)	(19,689)	505,530	1,856	507,386
Cumulative impact of the application of FASB Accounting Standards Update 2016-01 and 2018-03*1					7,650	(7,426)		224	,	224
Balance, April 1, 2018 (reflecting application of FASB Accounting Standards Update 2016-01 and 2018-03	213,958,172	64,100	99,588	19,940	398,600	(56,785)	(19,689)	505,754	1,856	507,610
Net Income					54,323			54,323	668	54,991
Cash dividends paid to OMRON Corporation shareholders, ¥84 per share					(17,398)			(17,398)		(17,398)
Cash dividends paid to noncontrolling interests								_	(343)	(343
Equity transactions with noncontrolling interests and other								_	(65)	(65
Stock-based payment			645					645		645
Transfer to legal reserve				1,886	(1,886)			_		_
Other comprehensive income (loss)						(13,415)		(13,415)	(17)	(13,432
Acquisition of treasury stock							(25,697)	(25,697)		(25,697
Balance, March 31, 2019	213,958,172	64,100	100,233	21,826	433,639	(70,200)	(45,386)	504,212	2,099	506,311
Net Income					74,895			74,895	440	75,335
Cash dividends paid to OMRON Corporation shareholders, ¥84 per share					(17,107)			(17,107)		(17,107
Cash dividends paid to noncontrolling interests								_	(293)	(293
Equity transactions with noncontrolling interests and other			2					2		2
Change in shareholders' equity due to decrease in consolidated subsidiaries			(74)	(2,386)	2,460			_		_
Stock-based payment*2			360					360		360
Transfer to legal reserve				1,541	(1541)			_		_
Other comprehensive income (loss)						(13,406)		(13,406)	(72)	(13,478
Acquisition of treasury stock							(18,541)	(18,541)		(18,541
Cancellation of treasury stock					(40,578)		40,578	_		
Balance, March 31, 2020	206,244,872	¥ 64,100	¥ 100,521	¥ 20,981	¥ 451,768	¥ (83,606)	¥ (23,349)	¥ 530,415	¥ 2,174	¥ 532,589

^{*1} Represents the impact of applying FASB Accounting Standards Update 2016-01 and 2018-03.
*2 Includes ¥(275) million, the amount of decrease in capital surplus due to changes in the estimates of stock-based payment.